



Esha



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1130 OF 2025 (F)

VARSHA MANGUIRISH PAI RAIKER

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ashwin Dalvi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 16th January, 2026

P.C:

Notice was issued to Respondent No. 2 vide order dated 21.11.2025. The office report reflects that the service report has not been received in respect of Respondent No. 2. Awaiting service report of Respondent No. 2, stand over to 30.01.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.