



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1130/2025 (F)

VARSHA MANGUIRISH PAI
RAIKER

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR AND
ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Ashwin Dalvi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr Amey Prabhudessai, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr Dalvi, Advocate appearing for the Petitioner seeks leave to annex a copy of the order taking cognisance. Leave as prayed for is granted. List on 09.02.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.